
HERBST / WINTER 2026



Die Herbst / Winter Kollektion 2026 vereint moderne Eleganz mit entspanntem Komfort. 

ECHT. BEQUEM. MIT HERZ.
Warme Farben und hochwertige Jersey-, Velours- und Denim-Qualitäten prägen den Look.

The autumn / winter 2026 collection combines modern elegance with relaxed comfort.

AUTHENTIC. COMFORTABLE. WITH HEART. 
Warm colours and high-quality jersey, velour and denim fabrics characterise the look.

La collection automne / hiver 2026 allie élégance moderne et confort décontracté.

AUTHENTIQUE. CONFORTABLE. AVEC DU CŒUR. 
Des couleurs chaudes et des matières de qualité supérieure telles que le jersey, 

le velours et le denim caractérisent ce look.

02 03



04 05

MbF Straight 15-20 | 2843-33 | 79



06 07

Alice 62-12 | 2800-0 | 78



08 09

My Beauty 21-27 | 2370-3 | 790



10 11

MbF 64-10 | 2843-27 | 78



12 13

MbF Straight 31-14 | 2843-33 | 75



14 15

Scarlet Culotte 64-11 | 2243-35 | 76



16 17

Scarlet Wide Leg 47-08 | 2243-29 | 74



18 19

Scarlet Trend Wide 11-27 | 2243-36 | 58



20 21

Scarlet Wide Leg 41-03 | 2244-3 | 87



22 23

MbF 84-04 | 2843-19 | 87



24 25

My Beauty Barrel 12-26 | 2370-6 | 58



26 27

Scarlet Wide Leg 31-15 | 2243-28 | 73

NATIONAL SALES

Düsseldorf
Halle 30, 1. OG, 1.06 
Derendorfer Allee 12
40476 Düsseldorf
Tel.: +49 211 418 41 26
Sabine Luxa 
sabine.luxa@relaxedbytoni.de 
Mobil: +49 160 7054139

Eschborn
Haus der Mode 
Im Turm, 6.OG, Raum 634 
Kölner Straße 1
65760 Eschborn
Thomas Marks
thomas.marks@relaxedbytoni.de 
Mobil: +49 172 1538563

Hamburg
ModeCentrum Hamburg
Haus A, 7. OG, Raum 712
Modering 1
22457 Hamburg
Tel.: +49 40 5506555
Elke Wieting
elke.wieting@relaxedbytoni.de 
Mobil: +49 151 41466743

Leipzig-Schkeuditz
Mitteldeutsches Mode Center 
Haus C, 3. OG, Raum 351 
Münchener Ring 2
04435 Leipzig - Schkeuditz
Tel.: +49 34204 65361
Katrin Kindermann
katrin.kindermann@toni-fashion.de
Mobil +49 151 19083264

München
Sturm Plaza, EG 
Karl-Weinmair-Straße 6
80807 München
Tel.: +49 89 3568896 
Rica Jenatschek
rica.jenatschek@toni-fashion.de 
Mobil: +49 151 53850115
Tamara Dörbaum
tamara.doerbaum@toni-fashion.de 
Mobil: +49 151 19083351

Sindelfingen
EFC, Raum L 10
Prime Fashion GmbH 
Mahdentalstraße 100-102
71065 Sindelfingen
Tel.: +49 7031  7911080
Thomas Marks
thomas.marks@relaxedbytoni.de 
Mobil: +49 172 1538563

INTERNATIONAL SALES

Austria
Kleiderschrank GmbH 
Gusswerk Loft 7/F 
Söllheimerstr. 16
5020 Salzburg
Phone: +43 662 265786
Andreas Burbach
andreas.burbach@kleiderschrank.co.at 
Mobile: +43 676 4488375

Belgium
Philfashion BVBA
Jetsestraat 59, 1 Verdiep
1853 Strombeek - Bever
Phone: +32 22 678591
Delphine Braems
delphine@philfashion.be
Mobile: +32 499 813181

Czech Republic
Persa S.A.
U plyná¡rny 1002/97
101 00 Praha 10
Phone: +420 26 7006450 
Mobile: +420 775 676138 
Petruželová Magdalena
magdalen@persa.cz

France/nord-ouest  et Paris
Okanemochi 
1 Allée du Verger
35830 Betton
Muriel Paigier 
Phone: + 33 6 62 04 17 49 
paigier.muriel@yahoo.fr 

France/nord-est
Eurl NATH
129 Rue du Général de Gaulle
59110 La Madeleine
Phone +33 6 29 61 22 97
Sandra Chicheportiche
sandrachicheportiche6@gmail.com

France/sud-ouest
CLOTHIS
22 Avenue Louis Pasteur
31570 Ste. Foy d‘Aigrefeuille 
Phone: +33 562 184617 
Alexandre Paris 
clothis.31@gmail.com
Mobile: +33 66 6830605

France/sud-est
Interdiffusion
41 Cours Clémenceau
83570 Carcès
Phone: +33 49404 3060 
Chantal Massénat
interdif.massenat@gmail.com 
Mobile: +33 608 432516

Great Britain/Ireland
Partners in Fashion (2019) Ltd.
35 Percy Street
W1 T2 DQ London
Phone: +44 20 76364207
Cathy Vandeputte
sales@partnersinfashion.co.uk 
Mobil: +44 79 57618678

GUS / Baltikum
Zwei-M GmbH
Werinherstrasse 45
81541 München
Phone: +49 89 23756250
Nataliya Lapicheva
n.lapicheva@zwei-m.fashion

Hrvatska (Croatia)
Balkini d.o.o.
Ljudevita Posavskog 14
10000 Zagreb 
Neven Baljkas
neven.baljkas@balkini.hr
phone +385 91 6221 743

Hungaria
Gárdos Agentura Kft. 
Fashion Trend Center
Gyár u. 2. III. emelet, 3.29-3.30 ajtó
2040 Budaörs
Zsuzsanna Kasnyikne Gardos
phone +36 1452 7282
office@gardosagentura.hu

Netherlands
Brands by Philips-Fortuin
World Fashion Centre 1-09-03 
Koningin Wilhelminaplein 13
NL - 1062 HH Amsterdam
Phone: +31 20 346 01 01
Stanley Philips 
stanley@philips-fortuin.nl
Mobil: +31 654 725054

Sweden
Promise Sweden AB
Gäddvägen 5
18130 Lidingö
Viveca Ekvall
Mobile +46 70 3702235
viveca@promisesweden.com

Scandinavia
Bella Center – Showroom B2-202
Center Boulevard 5
2300 Copenhagen
Anna Juhlin 
Mobile +46 723007734
ajuhlin2@gmail.com

Switzerland
Yvelia AG, TMC Showroom 180 
Thurgauerstraße 117
8152 Glattpark 
Janine Piotraschke
Phone: +41 44 8292572
janine.piotraschke@yvelia.ch  
Mobil: +41 798 235140



TONI DRESS DAMENMODEN GMBH

Konrad-Ott-Str. 1 | 91301 Forchheim
T +49 9191 83 499 | info@relaxedbytoni.de

www.corporate.toni-fashion.com


